

## **WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY**

All participants must complete this form before participating in any classes at Taishan School of Martial Arts. If participant is under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian must also sign this form.

participant is under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian must also sign this form.
Waiver of Liability
I,(parent/guardian), understand the risks of physical injury inherent to classes and I fully assume those risks. I hereby agree to release and hold harmless Taishan School of Martial Arts, including all teachers, students, staff members, and facilities used by Taishan School of Martial Arts from any action, claims, or demands now and in the future. I will not hold Taishan School of Martial Arts liable for any injuries sustained or illnesses contacted while attending or participating in any classes, online classes/tutorial, rehearsals, workshops, or performances.
Supervision
I understand that Taishan School of Martial Arts is not responsible for my child or other children who are left unsupervised in the common areas and areas surrounding the school and that Taishan School of Martial Arts will onl be supervising my child when he or she is participating in scheduled activities, programs or instructions.
Protection of Property
I understand and agree that it is my sole responsibility to safeguard my personal property while attending or participating in any classes, rehearsals, workshops, or performances. I hereby release Taishan School of Martial Arts including all teachers, students, staff members from all liability for loss or damage to my personal property while attending or participating in classes, rehearsals, workshops, or performances. I also agree to abide by any rules, regulations and policies of Taishan School of Martial Arts.
Medical Attention
In case of physical injury or medical emergency, I hereby authorize Taishan School of Martial Arts to make necessary arrangements to transport myself or my child to a medical treatment facility as necessary. All such transportation and medical treatment will be at my sole cost and expense. In extreme emergency, or if my child is under 18 years of age I understand that Taishan School of Martial Arts will attempt to notify the person(s) I have provided as my emergency contact(s) of my condition and how to reach me.
Photo Release
Taishan School of Martial Arts reserves the right to use photographs and videos taken during classes, workshops, performances, or other affiliated events for the purposes of instruction, advertising and promoting Taishan School of Martial Arts and its programs. Students, or parents of students who are minors, who do not wish to comply with this policy must notify Taishan School of Martial Arts prior to participation in class.
Acknowledgement of Waiver
In signing this Release, I acknowledge that I have carefully read this "Waiver and Release" and fully understand that is a release of liability. I expressly agree to release and discharge Taishan School of Martial Arts and all of its affiliates, managers, agents, attorneys, staff, volunteers, representatives and assigns, from any and all claims of causes of action and I agree to voluntarily give up or waive any right that I otherwise have to bring a legal action against Taishan School of Martial Arts for personal injury or property damage.
SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT/PARENT/GUARDIAN

DATE